 Bullwill
P2
1.Features
2.Dimension
3.Part Numbering
4.Specification
1.Low profile very effective in space-conscious applications.

D: Inductance             2R2=2.2uH
E: Inductance Tolerance  M=±20%, Y=±30%
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(mΩ) max.
I sat
(A) max.
I rms
(A) typ.
SSL10D50F-R80Y 0.8±30% 0.1V/100K 4.3 9.50 13.50
SSL10D50F-1R5Y 1.5±30% 0.1V/100K 5.8 8.30 10.50
SSL10D50F-2R2Y 2.2±30% 0.1V/100K 7.2 7.50 9.25
SSL10D50F-3R3Y 3.3±30% 0.1V/100K 10.4 6.50 7.80
SSL10D50F-4R7Y 4.7±30% 0.1V/100K 12.3 6.10 6.40
SSL10D50F-6R8Y 6.8±30% 0.1V/100K 18.0 5.40 5.40
SSL10D50F-8R2Y 8.2±30% 0.1V/100K 20.0 5.00 4.85
SSL10D50F-100M 10±20% 0.1V/100K 26.0 4.50 4.45
SSL10D50F-120M 12±20% 0.1V/100K 33.0 3.80 4.00
SSL10D50F-150M 15±20% 0.1V/100K 41.0 3.40 3.60
SSL10D50F-180M 18±20% 0.1V/100K 46.0 3.10 3.20
SSL10D50F-220M 22±20% 0.1V/100K 61.0 2.90 2.95
SSL10D50F-270M 27±20% 0.1V/100K 69.0 2.60 2.70
SSL10D50F-330M 33±20% 0.1V/100K 84.0 2.50 2.40
SSL10D50F-390M 39±20% 0.1V/100K 106.0 2.25 2.30
SSL10D50F-470M 47±20% 0.1V/100K 130.0 2.00 2.00
SSL10D50F-560M 56±20% 0.1V/100K 149.0 1.90 1.90
SSL10D50F-680M 68±20% 0.1V/100K 201.0 1.60 1.65
SSL10D50F-820M 82±20% 0.1V/100K 227.0 1.45 1.50
SSL10D50F-101M 100±20% 0.1V/100K 253.0 1.35 1.35
SSL10D50F-121M 120±20% 0.1V/100K 303.0 1.18 1.28
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm)
SSL10D50F   10.5max. 10.3max.      5.0max.     3.0ref.      1.2±0.15    7.7±0.3
Units: mm
SMD Type Power Inductor SSL10D50F-SERIES
100
Pb-free

c. Wire Enamelled Copper Wire 2-UEW Dongguan Prosperity E196072 Class B
d. Terminal Tinned Copper Plate Sde012A Shinn Der
e. Adhesive Epoxy #G-500
Bullwill
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(mΩ) max.
I sat
(A) max.
I rms
(A) typ.
SSL10D50F-151M 150±20% 0.1V/100K 370.0 1.10 1.12
SSL10D50F-181M 180±20% 0.1V/100K 419.0 1.00 1.04
SSL10D50F-221M 220±20% 0.1V/100K 500.0 0.94 0.94
SSL10D50F-271M 270±20% 0.1V/100K 672.0 0.80 0.84
SSL10D50F-331M 330±20% 0.1V/100K 812.0 0.73 0.75
SSL10D50F-391M 390±20% 0.1V/100K 953.0 0.70 0.70
SSL10D50F-471M 470±20% 0.1V/100K 1289.0 0.54 0.60
SSL10D50F-561M 560±20% 0.1V/100K 1430.0 0.52 0.54
SSL10D50F-681M 680±20% 0.1V/100K 1599.0 0.51 0.52
SSL10D50F-821M 820±20% 0.1V/100K 1768.0 0.48 0.50
SSL10D50F-102M 1000±20% 0.1V/100K 1989.0 0.42 0.48
 Bullwill
P4
7. Reliability and Test Condition